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Phone: (405) 733-7490 

residencelife@rose.edu 

rose.edu/housing 
 

 
The Village at Rose State provides five different floor plan options for Rose State College students to live on campus and 

have a full college experience. Preference is given to students enrolled full-time (12 credit hours). The Village at Rose 

State is the College’s only on-campus housing. 

Please note: In order for you to apply to Student Housing, you must FIRST apply to the college and be accepted as 
a student at Rose State College. Use the link provided to apply to Rose State College online: rose.edu/apply. Once 
your application for admission has been accepted, you will receive a series of e-mails outlining your next steps. 
After your application is complete, you will then be able to apply for Student Housing at Rose State College. 

 

THREE BEDROOM POD HOUSES 6 RESIDENTS: TWO BEDROOM POD HOUSES 4 RESIDENTS: 

Rates are divided into 5 equal payments of $476.00 per month  Rates are divided into 5 equal payments of $529.00 per month 

FALL  $2,445.00 per semester per resident*  FALL  $2,710.00 per semester per resident* 

SPRING $2,445.00 per semester per resident* SPRING $2,710.00 per semester per resident* 

TOTAL $4,890.00 academic year per resident TOTAL $5,420.00 per academic year per resident 

 

THREE BEDROOM POD HOUSES 3 RESIDENTS: 

Rates are divided into 5 equal payments of $663.00 per month 

FALL $3,380.00 per semester per resident* 

SPRING $3,380.00 per semester per resident* 

TOTAL $6,760.00 per academic year per resident 

 

FOUR BEDROOM APARTMENT HOUSES 4 RESIDENTS: TWO BEDROOM APARTMENT HOUSES 2 RESIDENTS: 

Rates are divided into 5 equal payments of $635.00 per month  Rates are divided into 5 equal payments of $688.00 per month 

FALL $3,240.00 per semester per resident* FALL $3,505.00 per semester per resident* 

SPRING  $3,240.00 per semester per resident*  SPRING  $3,505.00 per semester per resident* 

TOTAL  $6,480.00 per academic year per resident  TOTAL  $7,010.00 per academic year per resident 

*Fees: $50 programming fee per semester, $15 laundry fee per semester included in above rates. 

 

THE FALL HOUSING APPLICATION WILL OPEN ONLINE THE FIRST MONDAY OF APRIL AT 8:00 AM 

The housing application is available, online only through Student Housing portal located in the Single Sign-on (SSO) 
link https://sso.rose.edu.  

Students with approved applications will be contacted beginning the second week of June regarding approval. 
Students will receive an email at the email address they provided on their profile in the student housing portal 
letting them know they are approved and the next steps they will need to take. 

Student Contract: By submitting the housing application, the student is agreeing to the terms and conditions of the 

housing contract. There will be a link provided in the application to review the housing contract and the student can 

also find a pdf version of the contract in the housing portal under reference documents. 

Reservation Fee: Once a student’s application is approved, there is a $175.00 nonrefundable reservation fee that 

must be paid. Reservation Fees must be paid up front and may not be charged to accounts or paid with financial 

aid. You are unable to pay your reservation fee until you have been contacted by Residence Life to do so. 

FINANCIAL AID: We encourage all students to submit a FAFSA, and to apply for Financial Aid and scholarships. 

Financial Aid questions may be directed to the RSC Financial Aid office at (405) 733 – 7424.  
 

CONTRACT TERMS: The Village has 10-month and 12-month contract terms available. While the College allows rent to 

be paid monthly, it is a semester charge that is placed on the student’s account. Fall semester is August-December 

and Spring semester is January-May. Residents have access to their rooms during all breaks and holidays, excluding 

Summer unless a Summer contract is signed. Information regarding Summer Housing is available for current residents. 
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Four Bedroom Apartment 

Two Bathroom Floor Plan 

Two Bedroom Apartment 

Two Bathroom Floor Plan 

 


